TM-E0003E   002
Indication
 Treatment
NLX nano motor - Tooth cutting
- PMTC (Professional Mechanical Tooth Cleaning)
NLX plus motor - Tooth cutting
- PMTC (Professional Mechanical Tooth Cleaning)

Brown
To Chip Air
DIP Switch : ORDER CODE
To Water
To Coolant
Red
Black
Orange
To NLX BF
Brown
Black
White
Purple
Gray
Blue
Green Green
Yellow
Yellow
To AC24V
Torque Potentiometer Speed Limit Potentiometer Speed Potentiometer
Control PCB
   U1020011 (PCB with case)
   U1020010 (PCB only)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
OFF
ON
Motor A
AC-DC Adapter PCB
   U1020050 (PCB with case)
   U1020051 (PCB only)
Bit8 - OFF: The number of motors is 1.
Bit7 - OFF: This bit is invalid due to one motor.
Bit6 - ON : A side motor is NLX nano.
Bit6 - OFF: A side motor is NLX plus.

RX_DATA
TX_DATA NLX nano
: ORDER CODE
11
Wiring Diagram Case3 - One Motor Remote Control
NLX nano
CN104
CN105
CN305
CN302
CN301
Control PCB
   U1020011 (PCB with case)
   U1020010 (PCB only)
Red
RedGreen
Orange
Orange
CN401
CN400
Black
Black
Red
Black
To AC24V
AC-DC Adapter PCB
   U1020050 (PCB with case)
   U1020051 (PCB only)
OFF
ON
Bit8 - OFF: The number of motors is 1.
Bit7 - OFF: This bit is invalid because due to one motor.

To Coolant
Motor B
: ORDER CODE
Orange
Yellow
Black
Red
Brown
To Chip Air
To Water
To Coolant
Motor A
Selector PCB
    U1020055 (PCB with case)
    U1020056 (PCB only)
AC-DC Adapter PCB
    U1020050 (PCB with case)
    U1020051 (PCB only)
Control PCB
    U1020011 (PCBwith case)
    U1020010 (PCB only)
C
Brown
Red
Blue

RS-232C
CAN
DIP Switch : ORDER CODE
Orange
Black
Red
Yellow
Brown
Motor A
To Chip Air
To Water
To Coolant
Orange
Black
Red
Yellow
Brown
Motor B
To Chip Air
To Water
To Coolant
LEAD CONNECTOR
    U522057
LEAD CONNECTOR
    U522058
LEAD CONNECTOR
    20000907
Selector PCB
    U1020055 (PCB with case)
    U1020056 (PCB only)
Control PCB
    U1020011 (PCB with case)
    U1020010 (PCB only)
AC-DC Adapter PCB
    U1020050 (PCB with case)
    U1020051 (PCB only)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
<Case B>
<Case A>